uncertainty over new supply

PIOP - Investment Case

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 7

PIOP - A Year of Achievement

ÅPFS completed

ÅDrilling program

ÅSinter testwork

ÅNew Global Resource

ÅNative Title

ÅEnvironmental Approvals Pathway

ÅPrenti Royalty Negotiation

SCHEDULE   BUDGET

V V

V V

V V

V V

V V

V V

V V

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 8

PIOP - Project Summary

Å917 MT Resource

ÅDFS underway

ÅRobust economics

ÅResource Upside

- Blacksmith

- Anvil

- BID (DSO)

Base Case 15 Mtpa (DFS)

Resource 917 Mt Global Resource

Product  ̂ 273 Mt DID, BID and CID

Capex A$1.1bn

Opex $35/tonne FOB

Revenue A$26bn over life of mine

NPV* A$3.1bn

* based on exchange rate of US$0.96

^ DFS mining study underway

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 9

PIOP - Multiple Paths to Market

ÅUnique Development

- independent

- secure supply

- quality products

ÅMultiple Infrastructure options

- via Anketell Point

- > $2B NPV all cases

ÅConfidentiality Agreements in

place with a range of potential

domestic and international

strategic partners

Å Independent Rail - HOA

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 10

PIOP - NPV Sensitivity

ÅPIOP Asset Valuation under PFS Base Case (A$)

Assumed Range
US134.37c/dmtu

(US$78/t)

US223c/dmtu

(US$130/t)

1AUD = US$1.203 1AUD = US$0.722

$44.28/t $26.57/t

$1,371m $823m

Ore Price

Exchange
Rate

Opex

Capex

$3.1bn

$1.6bn $4.6bn

$1.9bn $5.1bn

$2.6bn $3.6bn

$2.9bn $3.3bn

-25% +25%

+25% -25%

+25% -25%

+25% -25%